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'LEARNING FOR PLEASURE [Nl

Part-fime day and evening adult learning for pleasure
courses for all tastes and interests
Enrol online: www.rossettadultlearning.co.uk

Rossett School, Green Lane (entrance), Harrogate, North Yorkshire HG2 9JP
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Y @rossettadult [ www.facebook.com/rossettadultlearning rossettadultlearning Success for everyone



40
Pha Rosseit

PN Adult Learning COURSE PROGRAMME

DAY COURSE TUTOR WEEKS TIME START DATE COURSE FEE £ HOW DELIVERED ~ CODE
ART AND CRAFT
M Drawing Portraits NEW Martin Kerrison 5 09.15-11.45 8/4/24 85 In person  24SU001
M Summer Landscape in Watercolour NEW Martin Kerrison 5 12.00-14.45 8/4/24 90 In person  245U002
M Portraits in Watercolour NEW Martin Kerrison 7 09.15-11.45 3/6/24 108 In person  24SU003
M Summer Landscape in Oils NEW Martin Kerrison 7  12.00-14.45 3/6/24 117 In person  245U004
T Dressmaking for all Cheryl Evans 10 09.15-11.45 16/4/24 125 In person  245U005
T Dressmaking for all Cheryl Evans 10 12.00-14.30 16/4/24 125 In person  245U006
W Crochet for Beginners NEW Felicity Jennings 5 09.30-11.30 17/4/24 54 In person  245U007
W' Linocut for Starters NEW Shaeron Caton Rose 5 09.30-11.30 17/4/24 75 In person  245U008
W Painting for Pleasure for All NEW Richard Squire 6  09.15-11.45 5/6/24 84 In person  24SU009
W Still Life Revealed NEW Richard Squire 6  12.00-14.30 5/6/24 84 In person  24SU010
Th Wirework Dragonflies and Beaded Bugs NEW Sarah Hallworth 5 09.30-11.30 18/4/24 65 In person  24SU011
Th Pastel, Pen, Ink and Watercolour NEW Richard Squire 6 09.15-11.45 6/6/24 84 In person  24S5U012
Th Towards Abstraction NEW Richard Squire 6  12.00-14.30 6/6/24 84 In person  24SU013
F Summer Floristry Intermediate NEW Elaine Hadfield 5 0945-1145  19/4/24 75 In person  24SU014
F Summer Floristry Beginners NEW Elaine Hadfield 5 1215-14.15 19/4/24 75 In person  24SU015
F Summer Floristry Intermediate NEW Elaine Hadfield 5 09.45-11.45 7/6/24 75 In person  24SU016
F  Summer Floristry Beginners NEW Elaine Hadfield 5 12.15-14.15 7/6/24 75 In person  245U017
SUMMER ART AND CRAFT WORKSHOPS
M/T/W  Dressmaking — Make a Garment in 3 days NEW Cheryl Evans 1 10.00-12.30  22/7/24 75 In person  24SU018
Th/F  Dressmaking — Make a Garment in 2 days NEW Cheryl Evans 1 10.00-12.30  25/7/24 50 In person  24SU019
T Introduction to Bullet Journaling and Faux Calligraphy NEW Felicity Jennings 1 10.30- 14.30 16/7/24 25 In person  245U020
W Make a Macrame Pot Holder NEW Felicity Jennings 1 09.30-12.30 17/7/24 20 In person  24SU021
S Make Your Own Lampshade (30cm) NEW Deborah Moore 1 10.00-13.00  20/4/24 40 In person  245U022
S Repair Your Broken Jewellery NEW Sarah Hallworth 1 09.30- 12.30 27/4/24 20 In person  245U023
S Introduction to Beaded Jewellery Making NEW Sarah Hallworth 1 09.30-12.30 11/5/24 25 In person  245U024
S Make A Galvanised Steel Garden Dragonfly NEW Sarah Hallworth 1 10.00 - 15.00 18/5/24 35 In person  245U025
S Ceramics - 3 Bud Vases NEW Anna Whitehouse 1 10.00-16.00 1/6/24 75 In person  245U026
S Make a Roman Blind in 2 days NEW Deborah Moore 2 10.00-14.00 8/6/24 45 In person  245U028
S Dot Mandala Stone Painting NEW Sarah Hallworth 1 10.00-15.00 8/6/24 30 In person  245U027
S Paint a Plant Pot and Make a Macramé Hanger NEW Felicity Jennings 1 10.00 - 16.00 15/6/24 40 In person  245U029
S Learn to Knit for Absolute Beginners NEW Felicity Jennings 1 09.30-1230  22/6/24 25 In person  24SU030
S Make a Galvanised Steel Garden Dragonfly Sarah Hallworth 1 10.00-15.00  29/6/24 35 In person  24SU031
S Introduction to Bullet Journaling NEW Felicity Jennings 1 09.30-12.30 13/7/24 20 In person  245U032
EXERCISE AND WELL-BEING
M Yoga for Everyone Helen Dempster 13 09.15-10.15 8/4/24 78 In person  24SU033
M Yoga for 50+ Helen Dempster 13 10.20-11.20 8/4/24 78 In person  24S5U034
M Pilates for Beginners Plus Lydia Petch 13 11.30-12.30 8/4/24 78 In person  24SU035
M Stretch and Mobility Sophie Zealand 13 12.40-13.25 8/4/24 58 In person  245U036
M Pilates for Everyone Snjezana Solar 13 13.40-14.40 8/4/24 78 In person  245U037
T lyengar Yoga Michelle Mangeolles 10 09.30-10.30 9/4/24 60 In person  245U038
T Pilates and Stretch for Men Michelle Mangeolles 10 10.40 - 11.40 9/4/24 60 In person  24SU039
T Pilates for Everyone Michelle Mangeolles 10 11.45-12.45 9/4/24 60 In person  245U040
T Strength and Mobility for Over 50+ Miriam Dolben 11 1250-1350  23/4/24 66 In person  24SU041
W Pilates for Back-care NEW Susan Liffen 13 09.15-10.15  17/4/24 78 In person  245U042
W Yoga and Relaxation for Al Lou Moore 11 10.20-11.35 10/4/24 82 In person  245U043
W Yoga and Relaxation for All Lou Moore 11 11.45-13.00  10/4/24 82 In person  24SU044
W Pilates - Gentle Pace Cass Wilson 14 13.35-1435  10/4/24 84 In person  245U045
Th Pilates for Everyone Lydia Petch 14 09.15-10.15 11/4/24 84 In person  24S5U046
Th Tai Chifor All Paul Gitsham 14 1020-11.20  11/4/24 84 In person  245U047
Th Pilates for Everyone Cass Wilson 14 11.30-1230  11/4/24 84 In person  245U048
Th Dance Yourself Fit - For Everyone Miriam Dolben 11 13.30-14.15  25/4/24 66 In person  24SU049
F Pilates for Everyone Susan Liffen 13 09.15-10.15  19/4/24 78 In person  24SU050
F Tai Chifor Improvers Paul Gitsham 14 10.30-11.30  12/4/24 84 In person  24SU051
F Pilates Intermediate Jane Cox 11 11.40-1240  12/4/24 66 In person  24SU052
GENERAL INTEREST
T Art History in Depth - Art in Context Sabrina Casarin 10 13.30-1530  16/4/24 100 In person  24SU053
T Creative Writing — Workshop NEW Jackie Kirman 1 09.30 - 14.00 16/7/24 25 In person  245U054
W Art History — Impressionism to Avant Garde NEW Sabrina Casarin 10 09.15-11.15  17/4/24 100 In person  24SU055
Th Getting to Grips with My Smart Phone for Everyone NEW Catherine Park Peyton 5  13.30-15.30  25/4/24 50 In person  24SU056
Th Creative Writing — Improvers Jackie Kirman 10 09.15-11.15 18/4/24 100 In person  24SU057
F Writers' Group Jackie Kirman 10 09.30-12.00  19/4/24 125 In person  24SU058
S Tarot Card Reading for Fun (every other Saturday) NEW Gillian Bruce 4 13.30-1530  13/4/24 40 In person  24SU059
S Cooking - More Summer Cooking NEW Anne Hepple-Wilson 5 10.00 - 12.30 20/4/24 74 In person  24SU060

Enrol and find course information"at www.rossettadultlearning.co.uk




DAY COURSE
ART AND CRAFT
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Dressmaking for All

Furniture Making

Crochet for All

Crochet for All

Dressmaking for All

Printmaking - Drypoint and Collagraph NEW

Crochet for All

Crochet for Al

Seaside Crafts NEW

Print Workshop — A New Techniwue a Week NEW

Soft Furnishing - Blinds, Curtains, Cushions and Basic Upholstery
Life Drawing For All Levels

Summer Floristry for Beginners and Intermediate NEW
Summer Floristry for Beginners and Intermediate NEW
Life Drawing For All Levels

EXERCISE AND WELL-BEING
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Pilates for Beginners Plus

Pilates for Everyone

Pilates for Everyone

Yoga for Everyone

Just Relax (techniques for stress relief) NEW
Yoga for Everyone

Yoga for Everyone

Introduction to Mindfulness and Well-being NEW
Ballroom Dancing for Beginners

Ballroom Dancing for Improvers

Dance Yourself Fit NEW

Tai Chi for Beginners

Yoga in Pyjamas

Yoga for Everyone

Yoga for Everyone

Pilates for Everyone

Pilates for Everyone

Yoga for Everyone

Tai Chi for Improvers
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Group Piano - Improvers up to grade 3
Ukulele Beyond the Basics — Level 2
African Drumming All Levels

Group Woodwind Song by Song
Ukulele Next Steps - Level 3

Ukulele for Beginners - Level 1

GENERAL INTEREST
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Introduction to Microsoft Excel NEW

Podcasts and Vlodcasts for Fun, Hobbies and Business NEW
Introduction to Photoshop NEW

Writers’ Group

France Culture - 1921 -1930 NEW

Wills, Probate, Care Home Planning & Power of Attorney NEW
Psychology — Dreams, Personal Resiliance NEW

Basic Bicycle Maintenance

Philosophy - Life, God and Other Big Questions NEW

TUTOR

Cheryl Evans

Mark Barlow
Felicity Jennings
Felicity Jennings
Cheryl Evans
Shaeron Caton Rose
Felicity Jennings
Felicity Jennings
Sarah Hallworth
Shaeron Caton Rose
Deborah Moore
Martin Kerrison
Elaine Hadfield
Elaine Hadfield
Martin Kerrison

Snjezana Solar
Snjezana Solar
Snjezana Solar
Lou Moore

Lou Moore
Helen Dempster
Helen Dempster
Ruth Eagin
Frank Mallon
Frank Mallon
Miriam Dolben
Paul Gitsham
Lou Moore

Lou Moore

Lou Moore
Lydia Petch
Susan Liffen
Kate Cope

Paul Gitsham

Alec Robinson
Alison Lyon
Alison Lyon
Katie Vedder
Alison Lyon
Alison Lyon

Haydn Rees Jones
Haydn Rees Jones
Haydn Rees Jones
Jackie Kirman
Alain Le Bourdon
Helen Forster
Keith Rice

Steve Shearsby
Murray Harper

WEEKS

10
10
5

=
o v

=
o 1o g g u;

~N o1 g1 o

13
13
10

14
14

14
14
1
14
1
1
1
14
13
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LEARNING FOR PLEASURE

TIME

18.30 - 20.30
18.30 - 20.30
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
18.30 - 20.30
18.45 - 20.45
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
18.45 - 20.45
18.45 - 20.45
18.30- 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
18.30- 21.00

17.40 - 18.40
18.45 - 19.45
19.50 - 20.50
18.30 - 19.45
20.00 - 21.00
18.30-19.30
19.40 - 20.40
19.00 - 20.30
18.45 - 19.45
19.50 - 20.50
18.00 - 18.45
19.00 - 20.00
20.00 - 21.00
18.30-19.30
19.45 - 20.45
18.30- 19.30
19.35-20.35
17.30-18.30
19.00 - 20.00

18.30 - 20.00
18.00 - 19.30
19.30-21.30
19.00 - 20.00
18.00 - 19.30
19.30-21.30

19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
18.30 - 20.30
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00
19.00 - 21.00

START DATE COURSE FEE£ HOW DELIVERED ~CODE

15/4/24
15/4/24
15/4/24
3/6/24
16/4/24
16/4/24
16/4/24
4/6/24
16/4/24
4/6/24
17/4/24
10/4/24
17/4/24
5/6/24
5/6/24

8/4/24
8/4/24
8/4/24
8/4/24
8/4/24
9/4/24
9/4/24
9/4/24
9/4/24
9/4/24
23/4/24
9/4/24
9/4/24
10/4/24
10/4/24
10/4/24
17/4/24
11/4/24
11/4/24

15/4/24
1/5/24
1/5/24

18/4/24

25/4/24

25/4/24

15/4/24
3/6/24
16/4/24
16/4/24
16/4/24
17/4/24
24/4/24
5/6/24
17/4/24

100
110
55
55
100
75
55
55
62
75
105
114
75
75
133

78
78
78
75
50
84
84
45
84
84
66
84
66
66
66
84
78
78
84

75
83
110
50
90
100

50
50
50
100
100
60
100
50
100

In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person

In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
Online
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person

Online
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person

In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person
In person

2450061
245U062
245U063
245U064
245U065
245U066
245U067
245U068
245U069
245U070
2450071
245U072
245U073
2450074
245U075

2450076
2450077
245U078
2450079
245U080
2450081
2450082
245U083
2450084
2450085
245U086
2450087
2450088
2450089
245U090
245U091
245U092
245U093
2450094

245U095
245U096
245U097
245U098
245U099
245U100

24sU101
245U102
245U103
245U104
245U105
245U106
245U108
245U107
245U109
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EVENING LANGUAGE CLASSES

Holiday French NEW

French Beginners Term 3

French Pre-Intermediate

French Intermediate 3

French Upper Intermediate
French Upper Intermediate
German Beginners Term 3
German Pre-Intermediate
German Upper Intermediate
German Advanced Plus

Holiday Italian NEW

Italian Beginners Term 3

Italian Beginners Term 3

Italian Elementary Term 3

Italian Pre-Intermediate Term 3
Italian Intermediate

[talian Intermediate

Italian Upper Intermediate
Holiday Spanish NEW

ltalian Upper Intermediate
Spanish Beginners Term 3
Spanish Beginners Year 1 Term 3
Spanish Elementary Year 1 Term 2
Spanish Elementary Year 2 Term 3
Spanish Elementary Year 2 Term 3
Spanish Pre-Intermediate

Spanish - Intermediate Listening and Speaking

Spanish Intermediate
Spanish Upper Intermediate
Spanish Advanced 2

Spanish Advanced 2 Culture, Conversation and Grammar

Spanish Advanced/Proficiency
Spanish Proficiency 1/2

DAY COURSE

TUTOR
Rima Bennett
Muriel Cordoba
Catherine Jennings
Rima Bennett
Rima Bennett
Muriel Cordoba
Catherine Jennings
Catherine Jennings
Ulrike Hitchen
Ulrike Hitchen
Mel Criddle
Sabrina Casarin
Sabrina Casarin
Mel Criddle
Mel Criddle
Mel Criddle
Sabrina Casarin
Mel Criddle
ltziar Villameriel
Sabrina Casarin
Sebastian Rodriguez
Itziar Villameriel
Itziar Villameriel
Itziar Villameriel
ltziar Villameriel
Itziar Villameriel
Sebastian Rodriguez
Itziar Villameriel
Itziar Villameriel
Sebastian Rodriguez
ltziar Villameriel
Sebastian Rodriguez
Sebastian Rodriguez

TUTOR

WEEKS
6
10
1
12
12
10
1
10
9
9
8
10
10
12
12
12
10
12
8
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

WEEKS

LANGUAGE PROGRAMME
TIME START DATE COURSE FEE £ HOW DELIVERED CODE

09.30-11.30  22/4/24 60 In person  245U110
11.25-12.55 15/4/24 75 In person  24SU111
11.30-13.30  18/4/24 110 In person  24S5U112
11.35-1335  23/4/24 120 In person  24S5U113
11.35-13.35 24/4/24 120 In person  24SU114
14.00-16.00  15/4/24 100 In person  24S5U115
11.30-13.30  19/4/24 110 In person  24S5U116
11.45-13.45 15/4/24 100 In person  24SU117
11.20-1320  17/4/24 90 In person  24SU118
09.15-11.15 17/4/24 90 In person  245U119
13.45-15.15 1/5/24 60 In person  245U120
09.40-11.40  18/4/24 100 In person  245U121
11.50-13.50  18/4/24 100 In person  245U122
09.15-11.15 19/4/24 120 In person  245U123
09.30-11.30  16/4/24 120 In person  24SU124
12.40-14.40  18/4/24 134 Online  245U125
11.45-1315  16/4/24 75 In person  245U126
09.30-11.00  18/4/24 90 Online  24sU127
09.15-11.15 3/5/24 80 In person  24SU128
14.00 - 15.30 18/4/24 75 In person  245U129
09.00-10.30 9/4/24 90 Online  24SU130
13.25-15.25 17/4/24 120 In person  24SU131
13.25-1525  16/4/24 120 In person  245U132
13.00-15.00  15/4/24 120 In person  24S5U133
11.25-1325  11/4/24 120 In person  24SU134
09.15-11.15 11/4/24 120 In person  24S5U135
13.45-15.15 8/4/24 90 Online  24SU136
10.00-12.00  17/4/24 120 Online  24SU137
09.15-11.15  16/4/24 120 In person  245U138
09.15-11.15 8/4/24 120 Online  24SU139
11.20- 13.20 16/4/24 120 In person  245U140
09.15-11.15  12/4/24 120 Online  24SU141
11.30-13.30  12/4/24 120 Online  245U142

TIME

START DATE COURSE FEE £ HOW DELIVERED CODE

T Polish Pre-Intermediate Zofia Donnelly 18.45-20.15  16/4/24 85 In person  245U143
T Japanese Beginners Term 3 Mizumi Nango 12 18.30-20.00 16/4/24 100 Online  24SU144
M Japanese Upper Elementary Mizumi Nango 11 18.30-20.00  15/4/24 83 Online  24sU145
W Japanese Pre-Intermediate Mizumi Nango 12 19.30-21.00  17/4/24 100 Online  24SU146
T Greek Beginners Term 3 Ruby Zakopoulou 13 17.40-19.10 16/4/24 98 In person  24SU147
W Greek Elementary Ruby Zakopoulou 13 17.45-19.15  17/4/24 98 In person  245U148
W Greek Intermediate Ruby Zakopoulou 10 19.20-21.20  17/4/24 100 In person  245U149
M Greek Improvers Ruby Zakopoulou 12 17.30-19.30  15/4/24 120 Online  24SU150
T French Beginners Term 3 Rima Bennett 12 18.30-20.30  23/4/24 120 In person  24SU151
W' French Elementary Term 3 Mel Criddle 12 19.00-21.00 17/4/24 120 In person  245U152
M French Elementary/Pre-Intermediate Rima Bennett 12 19.00-21.00 22/4/24 120 In person  24SU153
T French Intermediate Ruby Zakopoulou 13 19.15-21.15  16/4/24 130 Online  24SU154
M French Advanced Alain Le Bourdon 10 19.00-21.00  15/4/24 100 In person  24SU155
M German Beginners Term 3 Julia Gabler 10  19.00-21.00 15/4/24 110 In person  24SU156
T German Pre-Intermediate Rachel Goodwin 10 19.00-21.00  16/4/24 100 In person  24SU157
T German Pre- Intermediate 3 Julia Gabler 10 19.15-21.15 16/4/24 100 In person  24SU158
Th German Upper Intermediate Julia Gabler 10 19.15-2115  18/4/24 100 In person  245U159
T Holiday Italian NEW Christina Zakopoulou 6 17.30-19.00  16/4/24 60 In person  24SU160
W Italian Beginners Term 3 Christina Zakopoulou 13 17.30-19.00  17/4/24 98 In person  245U161
W ltalian Elementary Term 3 Christina Zakopoulou 13 19.05 - 21.05 17/4/24 130 In person  245U162
T Italian Pre-Intermediate Term 3 Christina Zakopoulou 13 19.05-21.05  16/4/24 130 In person  245U163
T Italian Upper Intermediate Mel Criddle 12 19.00-21.00 16/4/24 120 Online  24SU164
W ltalian Conversation — Intermediate-Advanced Rachael Ball 10 19.00-21.00  17/4/24 100 In person  245U165
M Holiday Spanish NEW Maria Salvo 8 19.00-21.00  15/4/24 80 In person  245U166
T Spanish Beginners Term 3 Maria Salvo 11 19.00-21.00  16/4/24 110 In person  24SU167
W Spanish Elementary Year 2 Term 3 ltziar Villameriel 12 19.00-21.00 17/4/24 120 In person  245U168
M Spanish Advanced 1 Culture Conversation and Grammar Itziar Villameriel 12 19.00-21.00  15/4/24 120 Online  24SU169
PRIVATE LANGUAGE TUITION AVAILABLE - please contact the office for details
OFFICE OPENING HOURS & INFORMATION PN\
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